VIC (Osona) - 28/04/2024 | Prova: 5/5
Club organitzador: TRIALSPORT CEO

ALEVi

Participant
ALEMANY CASAS
ARROYO MONTMANY
BADOSA GONZALEZ
BECERRA MARTINEZ
BONACHE PALAZON
COMELLAS ROSINOL
ERZOZAIN BOURLET
LEON SANCHEZ
LLIN ARZUA
LOPEZ GUIX
LOPEZ SALA
MELLADO CEBRIA
MIRO PASTOR
MOLINS AULEDA
PRAT REUS
SANLLEHI LARREGULA
STOCCHI
TAMAME LORENZO
ZOZZARO DE LAS HERAS

BENJAMI
Participant

ANDREU CHAVES
BATLLE TARRES
COLOM FELIU
COMELLAS ROSINOL
DE LA SANTA VILA
FIGUERAS COBO
GONZALEZ ARMENGOU
1IZQUIERDO BERMEJO
JUNCA XIFRA
MENDEZ LEONES
MORENILLA TORREJON
ROIG RIBAS
ROMAGOS XIRGU
SERRA GODAYOL
SERRANO RIBAS
TORRAS FONT
VERDAGUER COMA
VILALTA COMA

ARTAU
ROC
ORIOL
JOu
DANI
MARCEL
ENZO
MARIO
ENRIC
ELOI
DAVID
ARNAU
ERIK
MARC
LLUC
ABRIL
MATTEO
HUGO
NICO

JAUME
NIL
GERARD
MARINA
BERTA
ADEI
ERIC
HUGO
IVAN
JAN
ROC

NIL

POL
JOAN
ROGER
BERNAT
JAN

PAU

190
191
193
257
194
196
346
199
266
200
201
202
203
204
206
207
357
208
209

N
295
256
344
278
304
264
309
349
306
255
282
285
270
272
288
274
276
308

25a edicid

Sortida

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Sortida

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:
10:

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30

Club

CANAS TRIAL ACADEMY CE
TRIALSPORT CEO

PEU A BAIX MS C GIRONA
CC MANRESA

CT ST PERE DE TORELLO
CT ST PERE DE TORELLO
CLUB VALDIZARBE

CC TRENCACAMES
MICORELLA MOTORCLUB
CC TRENCACAMES

CT ST PERE DE TORELLO
ABANTWINS TRIAL CLUB
ESQUIROLS CAMBRILS CE
CC TRENCACAMES
TRIALSPORT CEO

CT ST PERE DE TORELLO
ASD MARINO TRIAL ACADEMY
MICORELLA MOTORCLUB
PEU A BAIX MS C GIRONA

Pais

Club

CC TRENCACAMES

CC ST PERE DE TORELLO
CC OLOT

GIRONELLA EC

CC ST GREGORI

CC ST PERE DE TORELLO
CC ESCOLA TRIAL ORRIUS
OUTZONE TEAM

PEU A BAIX MS C GIRONA
ANOIA TRIAL CE

CC ESCOLA TRIAL ORRIUS
CANAS TRIAL ACADEMY CE
PEU A BAIX MS C GIRONA
TRIALSPORT CEO

CC TRENCACAMES
TRIALSPORT CEO

CC OLOT

TRIALSPORT CEO

Pais
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VIC (Osona) - 28/04/2024 | Prova: 5/5
Club organitzador: TRIALSPORT CEO

ELIT FEMENI

Participant
BARON RODRIGUEZ
CASTELLA DOMENE
COSTA ESTIARTE
ESQUIS CASANOVAS
HIDALGO HUMANES
JOUY
PEREZ ZAMORA
REICHENBACH
RIERA ROURA
SOLER
VABRE
VILAJOSANA GALDRAN

ELIT MASCULI

Participant
ASENJO JANDACKOVA
BARON RODRIGUEZ
BENITEZ GARCIA
BERCHIATTI
BOVERHOF
BRETON
BRUNETAUD
BURSI
CAMUS
CARDONA
CAVAGNA
CEGARRA MOLTO
CHARRA
CORRE
CRESCENZI
GACHET-MAUROZ
GARRUES GARCIA
GONZALO VAQUER
GRILL
GRILLON
HERMANCE
HLAVATY
KANERVO
LLADO COMAS
LLONGUERAS CAMPMAJO
MONTALVO MILLA
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VERA
MONICA
NURIA
LAIA
ALBA
MAILYS
ANDREA
NINA
ALBA
ALIX
NINA
YUN

TRAVIS
DANIEL
NIL

ROBIN
DAAN
MELVIN
ALEXIS
CRISTIAN
GUILLAUME
NOAH
ARTHUR
DANIEL
NATHAN
TITOUAN
DIEGO
DYLAN
DIEGO
FERRAN
DOMINIC
LOUIS
VINCENT
SAMUEL
EEMELI
DOMENEC
SERGI
ALEJANDRO

N
109
104
111
106
108
115
101
110
102
116
107
112

N
14
12

6
16
11
33
15
17
42
18
34
19
20
21
22
35
36
23
24
27
32
25
26

2

3
28

25a edicid

Sortida
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:30

Sortida
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
12:30
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45

Club

CC TRIAL GUADALIX DE LA SIERRA
CC TRENCACAMES
ABANTWINS TRIAL CLUB
CC ESCOLA TRIAL ORRIUS
DR BIKE RACING TEAM
TRIAL CLUB FABREGUES
CC TRENCACAMES

RSC BRETTEN
TRIALSPORT CEO

VELO ST JU 07

HORIZON MONTLUCON

CT ST PERE DE TORELLO

Club

HEBE G.D.

CC TRIAL GUADALIX DE LA SIERRA
CC ST CELONI

GRAN GEVRIER VTT

TRIALCLUB ZUID OOST DRENTHE
CC LIFFRE

HORIZON MONTLUGCON

ITALIAN CYCLING FEDERATION
VTT COTES D'ARMOR HILLION
BIKERS DU PIC

HORIZON MONTLUGCON
MUNDOBICI RIDERS

VELO SAINT JU 07

VTT COTES D'ARMOR
FEDERACIO ITALIANA

VELO TRIAL PETIT-COEUR

LIZAR TRIAL CD

TRIAL A TRASERA VALENCIA
BIKE-TRIAL SALZKAMMERGUT
HORIZON MONTLUCON

VTT COTES D'ARMOR
CYKLOKLUB RUDINA
KESKI-SUOMEN FILLARI TRIAL RY
CBCD TORREDEMBARRA

CC ESCOLA TRIAL ORRIUS
BTZENTRO

Pais

ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
FRA
ESP
GER
ESP
FRA
FRA
ESP

Pais

ESP
ESP
ESP
FRA
NED
FRA
FRA
ITA

FRA
FRA
FRA
ESP
FRA
FRA
ITA

FRA
ESP
ESP
AUT
FRA
FRA
SVK
FIN

ESP
ESP
ESP

# copaosona

ucl D

100 416 047 95
100 492 341 50
101 411 41549
100 531 205 17
100 096 563 32
100 096 562 31
100 516 019 60
100 095 526 62
100 407 581 68
100 407 581 68
100 704 025 80
100 946 062 05

uclID

100 509 795 44
100 885 080 36
100 436 287 62
100 644 484 00
100 095 529 65
100 707 520 83
100 076 991 54
100 345 993 75
100 568 187 42
100 099 217 67
100 700 071 06
100 380 525 75
100 112 294 49
100 680 635 67
100 315 697 43
100 693 776 16
100 437 055 54
100 402 770 10
100 825 596 13
100 099 218 68
100 055 758 64
100 099 224 74
100 605 778 94
100 101 222 35
100 087 999 04
100 111 234 56
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VIC (Osona) - 28/04/2024 | Prova: 5/5
Club organitzador: TRIALSPORT CEO

ELIT MASCULI

Participant
OSTHEIMER
PACOME
PALAU PINYANA
PASTUREL
PEREZ ZAMORA
RIERA ROURA
RONDARD
ROS CHARRAL
SAENZ DE ORMIJANA LLANO
SALOM CASAS
STAUFER
STENVALL
THEUNISSEN
YELAMOS BARO

MASTER 1

Participant
CEGARRA ROCA
IZQUIERDO GONZALEZ
SEMENOV
SHERWOOD
VILA GRAU
WHITEFIELD

OPEN BLANC

Participant
ALTES PEREZ
AUSIO CANO
CAMPOS ORDONEZ
CLOTAOM
CODINA CAMACHO
CODINA GOMEZ
DE VLUGT PERICAS
GIRONELLA FERNANDEZ
GONZALEZ SANCHEZ
MAGANA ROMAN
MENDEZ SORIANO
PEREZ ALBALADEJO
PLANAGUMA LOPEZ
PORTET MARTINEZ
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NICOLAS
GRIMAUD
ELOI
LUKA
VICTOR
MARTI
NATHANAEL
BENITO
JULEN
MARC
SIMON
NIILO
UGOo
MARTI{

DANIEL
IVAN
EVGENY
CALLUM
MARC
KIERAN

JORDI
JAN
MARC
UMBERT
JORDI
IGNASI
MARC
NIL
ADRIA
JOAN
ALAN
IGNASI
LLUC
ALEIX

38
13
30

40
31
41

338
350
188
356
189
359

N
231
232
233
261
234
235
236
238
239
240
241
355
290
337

25a edicid

Sortida
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45
10:45

Sortida
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00
11:00

Sortida
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00
9:00

N

Club

TRIAL TEAM - SV REUTTE

CC LIFFRE

TRIALSPORT CEO

BIKERS DU PIC

CC TRENCACAMES
TRIALSPORT CEO

BRULON LOISIRS VTT

CLUB DEPORTIVO NAVARTRIAL
CDC TRIALBIZIKLETA

CANAS TRIAL ACADEMY CE
BIKE TRIAL SALZKAMMERGUT
TAMPEREEN PYORA-POJAT
RDMC BIKE TRIAL AYWAILLE
CC TRENCACAMES

Club

MUNDOBICI RIDERS CC
OUTZONE TEAM

ANDONA

THESHINDIG

TRIALSPORT CEO

BRITISH TRIALS FEDERATION

Club

TRIALSPORT CEO
TRIALSPORT CEO
ESQUIROLS CAMBRILS CE
TRIALSPORT CEO
TRIALSPORT CEO

CC TRENCACAMES

CC TRENCACAMES

PEU A BAIX MS C GIRONA
CC TRENCACAMES

CC TRENCACAMES
CORBERA MOTOCLUB
TRIALSPORT CEO

BESALU-DESFRENATS CLUB BTT

CC TRENCACAMES
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Pais

AUT
FRA
ESP
FRA
ESP
ESP
FRA
ESP
ESP
ESP
AUT
FIN

BEL
ESP

Pais

Pais
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100 644 488 04
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100 458 167 20
100 782 988 85
100 536 617 94
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VIC (Osona) - 28/04/2024 | Prova: 5/5
Club organitzador: TRIALSPORT CEO

OPEN BLANC
Participant
REIXACH SABARIEGO NIL
ROCA MASSIP GUIM
ROMA SALA PAU
SANLLEHI LARREGULA ARNAU
SERRA BALANA JOAN
OPEN BLAU
Participant
ALEXANDER KHUDOLEY DANIEL
ANDREU CHAVES ROC
CALLE MEDINA ALBERT
CASALS FONT ROC
CERVERO ANDREU MIREIA
COMA AGUILAR MARC
COMIN VALLES MANUEL
CUNILL SOLA LLUC
GRANCHI ENRICO
HOSTA SABARTES GER
LOPEZ PEREZ POL
PARAREDA GARCIA ABEL
PINYANA MERCE JAN
SAUQUE ESPIN JANA
OPEN NEGRE
Participant
JOVE GARCIA PAU
PARRAMON SALA SIRA
PICANYOL BUFI ARNAU
TARRES SERRADESANFERM MARC
PRE BENJAMI
Participant
AUFERIL TRABAL PAU
CALVO CAMPO POL
GRAU GOMEZ ARNAU
PAYAN CASTANY DAN
SERRATOSA MARTIN NIL

N
307
242
243
244
245

223
294
291
224
260
263
225
226
348
227
228
360
229
230

352
247
289
302

296
343
252
292
254

25a edicid
Sortida Club Pais
9:00 CT ST PERE DE TORELLO
9:00 CCBIKING POINT
9:00 UC CAMPDEVANOL
9:00 CT ST PERE DE TORELLO
9:00 CBCD TORREDEMBARRA
Sortida  Club Pais
9:00 CT ST PERE DE TORELLO
9:00 CC TRENCACAMES
9:00 TRIALSPORT CEO
9:00 CT ST PERE DE TORELLO
9:00 KABRABIKES
9:00 TRIALSPORT CEO
9:00 EJAROM BIKES
9:00 TRIALSPORT CEO
9:00 ASD AVIS CICLISMO ROSIGNANO
9:00 TRIALSPORT CEO
9:00 CC TRENCACAMES
9:00 TRIALSPORT CEO
9:00 TRIALSIN PICASSENT
9:00 CT ST PERE DE TORELLO
Sortida Club Pais
9:00 VIC-ETBCN
9:00 TRIALSPORT CEO
9:00 CC ST PERE DE TORELLO
9:00 TRIALSPORT CEO
Sortida  Club Pais
10:30 TRIALSPORT CEO
10:30 BMX VALLES CLUB
10:30 TRIALSPORT CEO
10:30 CC ST PERE DE TORELLO
10:30 TRIALSPORT CEO
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VIC (Osona) - 28/04/2024 | Prova: 5/5
Club organitzador: TRIALSPORT CEO

PRINCIPIANT
Participant

ABANADES LLEIXA
AUSIO CANO
BONET MARTI
BUSQUETS BETRIU
CALLIS ROMA
CANALS ARCE
GARRETA ARTES
MARCE FONT
MESTRE FONT
MUNOZ CLAVERAS
PRAT ARIMANY
ROCA ALONSO
SANCHEZ MARTINEZ
SERRAROLS ROVIRA

R1

Participant
BALLESTE SWART
BARNIOL RIERA
BLANCAFORT SURINACH
CASTELLA DOMENE
DEL RIO NIETO
JARPA MORGADO
JODAR CASELLAS
JUVANTENY RIERA
KOUBEK
LLABERIA VOLTAS
MARTINEZ BORLAF
MASSO GIL
MERINO ARTEAGA
MONTOYA AGUILERA
PARIS MATEU
RODRIGUEZ PEREZ
SEGUROLA SALTERAIN
SERWIN

R2
Participant
BALLANA FONT
BATLLE FEU

PAU
GUIM
XESCU
NIL
ROGER
ROGER
oT
JORDI
PAU
MARC
DIDAC
BIEL
NEYZAN
MARTI{

MAX
BENET
ARNAU
DAVID
ADRIA
BASTIAN
GUIM
MARC
ADAM
JOAN
IAN
ALEX
GORKA
GUILLEM
QUIM
ALEX
BENAT
KAROL

FORTIA
ELOI

210
212
258
213
214
215
216
217
179
218
219
220
221
293

131
132
133
134
135
340
137
138
353
139
324
140
141
142
143
145
328
341

N
147
148

25a edicid

Sortida

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

Sortida
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00

Sortida
11:00
11:00

Club

ABANTWINS TRIAL CLUB
TRIALSPORT CEO

CC VALL DEL TENES

CC TRENCACAMES

CT ST PERE DE TORELLO
CC ESCOLA TRIAL ORRIUS
CBCD TORREDEMBARRA
CT ST PERE DE TORELLO
CE SERRAGRENYADA
PEU A BAIX MS C GIRONA
TRIALSPORT CEO

CC TRENCACAMES

CC ESCOLA TRIAL ORRIUS
BAS CC

Pais

Club

CC TRENCACAMES
TRIALSPORT CEO

CE XTREMBIKE

CC TRENCACAMES
TRIALSPORT CEO

CD BICICROSS VINA DEL MAR
CT ST PERE DE TORELLO
TRIALSPORT CEO

UAMK CESKE BUDEJOVICE
ESQUIROLS CAMBRILS CE

CT BICI GUADALIX DE LA SIERRA
CT ST PERE DE TORELLO
TRIAL BIZIKLETA

CC TRENCACAMES

ANOIA TRIAL CE

CANAS TRIAL ACADEMY CE
TRIAL BIZIKLETA CDC

KM CHAMPIONS SWIDNIK

Pais

Club
CT ST PERE DE TORELLO
TRIALSPORT CEO

Pais
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VIC (Osona) - 28/04/2024 | Prova: 5/5
Club organitzador: TRIALSPORT CEO

R2

Participant

ESCALADA SEBARROJA

GILLARD

JUNCA OLIVERAS
LLABERIA GROZAVU
LLOPART FERNANDEZ
MENDEZ SORIANO
MESA CAPARROS
MORELL GARRIGA
PADROS SOLA
POVEDA PEREZ
ROA OLIVERA

SOLE BERNADICH
THEUNISSEN

R3

Participant
ATIENZA GRAMAGE
BAYO RUIZ
CAMPMAJO JUNCOSA
CASTANO NEIRA
CAURIN MARTINEZ
CLOSA MASO
COLOM BRUNNER
COMAMALA FELIU
COROMINA SOLA
COSTA ORTEGA
DELICADO PINTO
DOMINICI
FERRER VILA
GONZALO CASANOVAS
GRANDE
GRAO GIMENEZ
HOMS BALMES
HOSTA SABARTES
KOUBEK
LOMBARTE VENTOSA
MANRIQUE ESCRIBA
MARI SANAHUJA
MICHENON
MOMMEJA
MONROS RIO
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ERIK
JULIEN
CELS
CESAR
PEP
AXEL
ISRAEL
ADRIA
JORDI
PAU
LLUC
MAX
ALEXIS

NICOLAS
JAN
RUTH
BIEL
NACHO
JAN
MARTI{
ELOI
GUILLEM
JORDI
JAN
FILIPPO
ADRIA
AINA
MATTEO
BIEL
ARNAU
NIL
ZDENEK
MARTI
ERIK
DALMAU
TIMEO

JEAN-BAPTISTE

IVAN
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149
347
150
176
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
160
358

N
192
162
163
164
195
165
262
166
167
168
169
345
170
172
339
173
174
175
354
267
177
178
361
351
180
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25a edicid
Sortida Club Pais
11:00 BICI TRIAL SAN JOSE
11:00 RDMC BIKE TRIAL AYWAILLE ASBL
11:00 PEU A BAIX MS C GIRONA
11:00 ESQUIROLS CAMBRILS CE
11:00 CORBERA MOTOCLUB
11:00 CORBERA MOTOCLUB
11:00 CORBERA MOTOCLUB
11:00 TRIALSPORT CEO
11:00 CT ST PERE DE TORELLO
11:00 BIKE ABADESSES CC
11:00 CC TRENCACAMES
11:00 VALL DE LORD BTT
11:00 RDMC BIKE TRIAL AYWAILLE
Sortida Club Pais
9:00 TRIALSIN PICASSENT
9:00 CANAS TRIAL ACADEMY CE
9:00 CBCD TORREDEMBARRA
9:00 CC TRENCACAMES
9:00 TRIAL SIN PICASSENT
9:00 PEU A BAIXMS C GIRONA
9:00 PEU A BAIXMS C GIRONA
9:00 CCBAIXTER
9:00 UC CAMPDEVANOL
9:00 TRIALSPORT CEO
9:00 CT ST PERE DE TORELLO
9:00 CRESCENZI TRIAL BIKE
9:00 CT ST PERE DE TORELLO
9:00 TRIALSPORT CEO
9:00 MARINO TRIAL ACADEMY
9:00 MICORELLA MOTORCLUB
9:00 CT ST PERE DE TORELLO
9:00 TRIALSPORT CEO
9:00 UAMK CESKE BUDEJOVICE
9:00 CORBERA MOTOCLUB
9:00 CANAS TRIAL ACADEMY CE
9:00 CC TRENCACAMES
9:00 BIKERSDUPIC
9:00 MONTAUBAN CYCLISME 82
9:00 TRIALSPORT CEO
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CIUTAT DE VIC TRIAL | 28.04.2024 JEEEEEERES #Copalsona
VIC (Osona) - 28/04/2024 | Prova: 5/5
Club organitzador: TRIALSPORT CEO
R3
Participant N Sortida Club Pais UcCl ID
MORENO MARCO JUAN 342 9:00 BTZENTRO
PARRAMON SALA BRUC 181 9:00 TRIALSPORT CEO
PEREZ CASALS FERRAN 182 9:00 CT ST PERE DE TORELLO
RIERA FRIGOLE ARNAU 183 9:00 PEUABAIXMS C GIRONA
SALA HERNANDEZ JORDI 184 9:00 CC ST GREGORI
SANTEUGINI CASADO ARNAU 271 9:00 CORBERA MOTOCLUB
VALVERDE ALBERCH JAN 186 9:00 CT ST PERE DE TORELLO
Z0OZZARO DE LAS HERAS VALENTI 187 9:00 PEUABAIXMS C GIRONA
COPA OSONA 2024: 04/02 TARADELL - 25/02 OLOST - 10/03 ST. JULIA DE VILATORTA - 24/03 FOLGUEROLES - 28/04 VIC
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